Engineer’s opinions of probable construction costs for these improvements are provided, along 
with recommended project funding strategies. 

Location 
The proposed street rehabilitation area is shown in Appendix A.   

Resident Input 
An informational letter and questionnaire were sent to the one-hundred-twenty-six (126) 
residential properties located within the proposed project area on November 7, 2024, to inform 
them of the project. Sixty-nine (69) of the questionnaires were returned, for a 55% return rate. 
The two key issues that were asked in the questionnaire were drainage and traffic/pedestrian